-4d 1
c__OMBUSTION
RESEARCH
FACILITY
'.1111111116,1
Fuel Effects on Mixed-Mode Combustion in a DISI Engine _
David Vuilleumier, Namho Kim & Magnus Sjöberg
Sandia National Laboratories

C")
COMBUSTION RESEARCH FACILITY 16 n Sandia National laboratmies
• LLNL Co-Optima Gasoline
Surrogate Mechanism used.
— Including NO„ chemistry.
• Two Co-Optima Core Fuels:
RON = 98, S: 1, 10
• Toluene Reference Fuels:
RON: 98 - 83, S: 7, 8, 10
• Primary Reference Fuels:
RON: 98 - 81, S = O.
Initial Fuels Matrix
# Name RON S
1 Alkylate 98 1
2 High Cycloalkanes 98 10
3 TRF98S10 98 10
4 TRF98S7 98 7
5 TRF95S7 95 7
6 TRF92S8 92 8
7 TRF87S7 87 7
8 TRF85S7 85 7
9 TRF83S7 83 7
10 PRF98 98 0
11 PRF95 95 0
12 PRF91 91 0
13 PRF89 89 0